member the Honorable Ferny S. 
Perman, Chairman of the Congressional 
Committee on Health and Social Affairs.

Arguably the key item on the agenda, 
superseding others in both time and 
gravitas, was discussion regarding a 
recent proposed appropriation of fourteen 
million dollars ($14,000,000) in public 
projects, and the current lack of projected 
revenue to fund this appropriation in 
full. The public projects represent varied 
and essential support across a range 
of sectors, from streetlights and local 
Government subsidies in Kosrae, to food